June 2010 Doc ID 14496 Rev 4 1/18
18
START499D
NPN RF silicon transistor
Features
■ High efficiency
■ Common emitter configuration
■ Broadband performances POUT = 29 dBm with

C2
C 1
C3C4
BJT2
C1 1 C 6 C 7 C 8
V cc
TL2TL1
BJT1
C 9
RF_ o ut
RF_ in
C1 0
TL 3
Table 7. Components  part list
Component ID Description Value Case size Manufacturer Part code
C1,C3,C5,C9 Capacitor 100 pF 1608 Murata   GRM1885C1H101JA01
C2 Capacitor 5.6 pF 1608 Murata   GRM1885C1HR50CZ01
C4 Capacitor 6.8 pF 1608 Murata   GRM1885C1H6R8CZ01
C6,C10,C11 Capacitor 1 nF 1608 Murata   GRM1885C1H102JA01
C7 Capacitor 10 nF 1608 Murata   GRM188R71H103KA01
C8 Capacitor 1 uF 1608 Murata   GRM188R71H105KA01
L1 Inductor 11 nH 1608 Coilcraft 0603CS-11NXGB
L2 Inductor 100 nH 1608 Coilcraft 0603CS-R10XGB
L3 Inductor 5.4 nH 2012 Coilcraft 0906-5JLB
B1 Ferrite bead Panasonic EXCELDRC35C